7 // / 4 /	30 - 1999 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
CMR No. 0651-2011 (exò. 4♣4) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	
——————————————————————————————————————	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
H. Jav ESHELMAN E JUL 2 7 1999 X	Name: The Woodstone Company
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: P.O. Box 223
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Westminster, VT 05158
☐ Other	City:State:Z!P:
Execution Date: June 30, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 그 Yes 그 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: June 30, 1999
(A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Serial No.: 09/316,183	
Arditional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: SHLESINGER, ARKWRIGHT & GARVEY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	≝ Enclosed
	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	To Additionable to do different to dopook dooseding
Street Address: 3000 SOUTH EADS STREET	8. Deposit account number:
	19-2105 for any deficiencies
City: ARLINGION State: VA ZIP: 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by decosit account)
7/28/1999 TEUU11 000000/1 09316183 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
3 FC:581 40.00 DP	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
the original document.	7/27/99
Michael M. Zadrozny Name of Person Signing	Signature
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, H. Jay Eshelman, residing at 97 McCaffrey Ridge Road, Putney, Vermont 05346, have invented new and useful improvements in WINDOW GLAZING ASSEMBLY for which application for Letters Patent of the United States, was filed on the 21st day of May 1999 and accorded U.S. Serial No. 09/316,183;

WHEREAS, The Woodstone Company, having a place of business at P.O. Box 223, Patch Road Westminster, Vermont 05158 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters patent and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, H. Jay Eshelman, hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said The Woodstone Co., the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and said application for Letters Patent and any and all inventions disclosed therein and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said The Woodstone Company as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said The Woodstone Company, its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said The Woodstone Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said The Woodstone Company, make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid said The Woodstone Company, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this χ day of χ June 30^{4h}, 1999.

H. Jay Eshelman